

**HSCC India Limited**  
**Amendment03**

**Subject:** Empanelment of strategic partners for the implementation of Integrated Health Management System projects for the period of 5 years – Reg. amendment.

**EOI No:** HSCC/IT/EOI/2023-24/04 dated 12/01/2024.

This has reference to queries received from prospective applicants for relaxation of eligibility criteria of the above-referred EOI for subject work (copy enclosed). Accordingly, the following amendments are proposed:

S. No.	Reference	Existing Clause	Amended clause
1	Point No. 4 under Clause No. 1 in Section -2.	The Lead applicant / Consortium should have experience in ongoing or completed projects in IT Transformation project / ICT Project / IT & ITES projects with any Government / State Government / PSUs in the last 7 years in India comprising minimum of One (1) similar work of value not less than INR 10 crores OR two (2) similar works of value not less than INR 6 crores each OR three (3) similar works of value not less than INR 4 crores each.	The Lead applicant / Consortium should have experience in ongoing or completed projects in IT Transformation project / ICT Project / IT & ITES projects with any Government / State Government / PSUs/Private Organization in the last 7 years in India comprising minimum of One (1) similar work of value not less than INR 10 crores OR two (2) similar works of value not less than INR 6 crores each OR three (3) similar works of value not less than INR 4 crores each.
2	Point No. 4 under Clause No. 1 in Section -2.	(Note: The Work Order/ Completion certificate / Phase Completion Certificate should clearly depict the date, scope of work and the value of project. Only software development along with maintenance plus support cost will be considered. Hardware, hosting or any other such cost will not be considered.)	(Note: The Work Order/ Completion certificate / Phase Completion Certificate should clearly depict the date, scope of work and the value of project. In case of experience from Private Organization, copy of TDS certificate should be furnished).

In view of above, it is proposed to issue amendment as per above against the EOI for the subject work. The last date of EOI submission is 12/02/2024. The same may be extended till 16/02/2024 for better participation.

CGM  
HSCC India Limited